No
3
5

1
15

21

22

23

25

30

34

42

44

55

Head Coach: Greg Walcavich (Rutgers University, 1973)
Assistant Coach: Brian Cupps (Wichita State University, 1994)

No
10
11
14
20
21
22
23
24
30

32
34
44
50

Head Coach: Rodger Goodling

Edinboro University of Pennsylvania
1997-98 Fighting Scot Numerical Roster

Name

Bill Besser
Amos Upshaw
Asmara Vasser
Troy Stout
Jason Doneluck
Adam Kaufman
Dominic Robinson
Jesse Ogden
Dwayne Butler
John Saunders
Brad Dies
Warren Chance
Rob Schodt

Pos

OO TOTOOOGOTO MO

Ht
6-10
6-7
6-0
6-6
5-10
5-11
6-1
6-5
6-6
6-2
6-5
6-1
6-8

Wt

210
215
170
215
165
165
160
195
175
185
205
195
235

Yr
So
Fr
Jr
Jr
Jr
Fr
Fr
Sr
So
Sr
Fr
So
Fr

Hometown/High School
Jamestown, PA/Jamestown Area
Pittsburgh, PA/Grove City

Carlisle, PA/Carlisle

Allentown, PA/Dieruff

New Castle, PA/New Castle
Coraopolis, PA/Montour

Waldorf, MD/Westlake

Georgetown, ONT/Bishop Redding
Philadelphia, PA/George Jr. Republic
Pittsburgh, PA/Langley

Cambridge Springs, PA/Cambridge Springs
Philadelphia, PA/Furness

Erie, PA/McDowell

2/6/98

Shippensburg University of Pennsylvania
1997-98 Raiders Numerical Roster

Name

Tyrone Burton
Ron Mattes
Nathan Weldon
Matt Reath
Shawn Yohe
Brian Gleason
Jamie Ware
Marcus DeShields
Jason Lester
Darrell Crabbs
Chris Jones
Wayne Morris
Brian Anderson

Pos

OMTTTEOE®ITOOTNTO O

Ht
6-2
5-11
6-5
5-7
6-2
6-6
5-11
6-2
6-3
6-5
6-5
6-6
6-10

Wit

165
160
190
150
180
190
150
190
182
220
210
205
215

Yr
Sr
So
So
So
So
Fr

So
So
So
So
So
Jr

So

Assistant Coaches: Dave Springer, Guillermo Casquero

Hometown/High School

West Chester, PA/Henderson
Naples, FL/Naples

Duncannon, PA/Susquenita
Shippensburg, PA/Shippensburg
Biglerville, PA/Biglerville
Lancaster, PA/Hempfield
Steelton, PA/Steelton-Highspire
York, PA/York

Harrisburg, PA/Harrisburg
Littlestown, PA/Littlestown
Lancaster, PA/Conestoga Valley
Philadelphia, PA/Carver HSES
Chester, NY/Burke Catholic



Edinboro University of Pennsylvania
1997-98 Fighting Scot Numerical Roster

No Name Pos Ht
12 Stacie Seneta G 5-6
13 Tami Piljuga Z 5-11
14 Cara Peyton G 5-7
22 Whitney Wall G 5-8
32 Julie McNees G 5-6
33 Marin Hightower F 6-1
34 Jessica Rowe G 5-8
41 Kelly Mankowski G/IF 5-9
42 Erin Miller GIF 5-11
44 Megan Fiala F 6-0
50 Meghan Miller G 5-7
51 Rhani Rochon = 5-11
52 Amy Rapelje C 6-2
54 Heather Gates F 5-11

Head Coach: Stan Swank (Purdue University, 1976)

Yr
Sr
Sr
So
Fr
Fr
So
So
Sr
Sr
Jr
Jr
Jr
Sr
Sr

Hometown/High School
Girard, PA/Girard
Pittsburgh, PA/Brentwood
Cincinnati, OH/McAuley

Pittsburgh, PA/Perry Traditional Academy

South Beaver, PA/Blackhawk

Pittsburgh, PA/Delaware State University

Columbus, OH/ St. Francis DeSales
North East, PA/North East
Pittsburgh, PA/Oakland Catholic
Brookville, PA/Brookville

Wexford, PA/North Catholic
Beachwood, OH/Beachwood
Perrysburg, OH/Eastwood
Beachwood, OH/Beachwood

Assistant Coach: Pam Artman (Edinboro University, 1995)
Assistant Coach: Lou Zadecky (Edinboro University, 1997)

Shippensburg University of Pennsylvania
1997-98 Lady Raiders Numerical Roster

No Name Pos

12 Julie Sutch

15 Vickie Mikesic

20 Nisa Wilson

22 Ashley Totedo

23 Janette Pieczynski
24 Ann Welty

32 Stephanie Rothery
33 Christa Cline

41 Jamie Porter

42 Tamaura Woodson

OO TEOTOO

Head Coach: Dave Smith
Assistant Coaches: Kristy O'Hara

Ht
5-5
5-7
54
6-0
5-7
5-9
5-11
5-10
5-8
5-11

Yr
So
Fr
So
Jr

Fr

Fr
Fr
Fr
So
Fr

Hometown/High School
New Bloomfield, PA/West Perry
Hollidaysburg, PA/Hollidaysburg
Lancaster, PA/McCaskey
Donora, PA/Ringgold

Kingston, PA/Wyoming Valley West
Hanover, PA/Delone Catholic
Berwick, PA/Berwick

Carlisle, PA/Carlisle

Pittsburgh, PA/Plum

Harrisburg, PA/Harrisburg

2/6/98



